•   the market price of the Surviving Pubco Common Stock Shares and the Public Warrants may decline.

The below sensitivity table shows the potential impact of redemptions on share ownership by non-
redeeming shareholders in a no redemption scenario, 50% redemption scenario, and the maximum redemption
scenario. The sensitivity table below also sets forth the potential additional dilutive impact of each of the below
additional dilution sources in each redemption scenario. The information in the below sensitivity table has been
rounded to the nearest whole number or the nearest decimal. Therefore, the sum of the numbers in a column may
not conform exactly to the total figure given for that column in the below sensitivity table. In addition, certain
percentages presented in the below sensitivity table reflect calculations based upon the underlying information
prior to rounding and, accordingly, may not conform exactly to the percentages that would be derived if the
relevant calculations were based upon the rounded numbers or may not sum due to rounding.

75

Table of Contents

Assuming No
Redemptions(1)

Assuming 50%
of Maximum

Redemptions(1)
Assuming
Maximum

Redemptions(1)

  Shares  %  Shares  %  Shares  %

Existing SST Equityholders  24,000,000  57.2% 24,000,000  58.5% 24,000,000  59.8%

Public Shareholders  1,872,928 4.5% 936,464  2.3% 0  0 %

Initial Shareholders  6,213,125 14.8% 6,213,125 15.2% 6,213,125 15.6%

Public Warrants  9,583,270 22.9% 9,583,270 23.4% 9,583,270 23.9%

Private Placement Warrants  266,667  0.6% 266,667  0.7% 266,667  0.7%

Total  41,935,990  100.0% 40,999,526  100.0% 40,116,250  100.0%

____________

(1)   Reflects the warrants contained in the 800,000 private placement units held by the Sponsor, but excludes 1,774,375
shares held by the Sponsor that are prevented from trading directly following the Business Combination and are also
forfeitable, but which retain full voting rights.

On closing, the trading price per share value of Surviving Pubco Common Stock Shares may be less than the
per share value of the Trust Account.

Although the parties to the Business Combination have agreed the relative consideration to be provided to
SST members and BlueRiver shareholders on the basis that Surviving Pubco Class A Common Stock are valued